
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, 
STATE OF COLORADO 
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 
Denver, Colorado 80203 

Docket Number: 63012 

Petitioner: 

COVERED BRIDGE INC., 

v. 

Respondent: 

EAGLE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION. 

ORDER ON STIPULATION 

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved 
by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a 
palt of this decision. 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS: 

1. 	 Subject property is described as follows: 

County Schedule No.: R042674+4 

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Real 

2. 	 Petitioner is protesting the 2013 actual value of the subject property. 

3. 	 The parties agreed that the 2013 actual value of the subject property should be 
reduced to: 

Total Value: $4,854,710 

(Reference Attached Stipulation) 

4. 	 The Boar·d concurs with the Stipulation. 



ORDER: 

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2013 achlal value of the subject property, as set f01th 
above. 

The Eagle County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly. 

DATED AND MAILED this 22nd day of N overnber 2013 . 

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS 

Diane M. DeVries 

I hereby certify that this is a true and 
conect copy of the decis n of the 
Board of Asses 

Debra A. Bamnbach 

Cara McKeller 

2 



BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS lU '3 NOV 21 ~ I 8: S2STATE OF COLORADO 

Docket Number: 63012 
Eagle County Schedule Number: Multiple Schedule Numbers 

STIPULATION (As to Tax Year 2013 Actual Value) 

COVERED BRIDGE INC. 

Petitioner, 

'Is. 

EAGLE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION, 

Respondenl. 

Petitioner and Respondent (collectively, the "Parties") hereby enter into this Stipulation 
regarding the tax year 2013 valuation of the subject property. and jointly move the Board of 
Assessment Appeals to enter its order based on this stipulation. 

The Parties agree and stipulate as follows: . 

1. The property subject to this stipulation is described as: 
Covered Bridge Condominiums Unit: C, D, E, F & G 


. AlSo known as: 227 Bridge Street, Unit C, D, E, F & G, Vall, CO 


2. The subject property is classified as Commercial. 

3. The County Assessor originally assigned the following actual value to the 
subject property for tax year 2013 a:s detailed in Exhibit A. 

4. After a timely appeal to the BOard of Equalization (CBOE). the CBOE valued the 
subject property as detailed in Exhibit B. 

5. .After review and negotiation. PetitiOner and CBQE agree to the following tax 
year 2013 actual yalue for the subject property as detailed in Exhibit C. 

6. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made: 

The stipulated value was negotiated by the Eagle County Assessor and Petitioner for 
settlement purposes and to avoid the costs and uncertainty associated with a hearing in the 
matter. 



7. The Parties expressly agree that the settled valuation established herein was 
accepted by the Parties for settlement purposes only, that they have resolved all disputes giving 
rjse to the tax appeal and Petitioner express!y waives any right it may hav~ to initiate a 
subsequent valuation protest or abatement petition for tax year 2013 relating to the property. The 
Parties further stipulate and agree tbatthis Agreement does not constitute an admission of 
liability; that it does not constitute any factual or legal precedent whatsoever; and that it may not 

. - be used as evidence in any subsequent proceeding of any kind, except in an action alleging 
breach of this stipulation agreement. 

. Dated this JOday of tVou~.,blY\..) 2013. 

' {f/u~.±L<~
Ken Hunsperger • GChristina Hooper 

George McElroy & Associa~s, Inc. Assistant County Attorney 

3131 S. Vaughn Way, Ste. 301 P.O. Box 850 

Aurora, CO 80014 Eagle, CO 81631 . 




. OWNERS: COVEREO BRlpGE 
INC 

COVERED BRIDGE 
.PROPERTY: CONDOMrNIUMS 

BMSTIPULATION DOCKET #: 63012 

~. Original Value 

ACCOUNT PARCEL 
ASSESSOR LAND 

VALUE 
ASSESSOR IMP 

VALUE 
ASSESSOR 

TOTALVJ\LUE 

ASSESSOR 
. ASSE~SED .. 

VALuE 
R042674 2101-082-67-003 $0 $1,980,130 $1.980,130 $574,240 

. R042675 2iOF082~67-004 $0 $1,117,400 $1,117,400 $324,050 . 
R042676 2101-082-67-005 . $0 . $372,470 ·$372,470 $108,020 
R042677 2101-082-67-006 $0 $1)004,790 $1,004;790 $291,390 
R042863 . 2101-082-67-007 $0 $918,170 $9i8,170 $Z66,270 

tOTAL: $0 $S,39i,9.60 $S 392,960 $1,563,970 

eXHIBIT 

.t '-Pl' 




OWNERS: COVEREQ B~DGE 
INC 

COVERED BRIDGE 
PROPERlY; CONDOMINIUMS 

BAA STIPULATION DOC'KET #: 63012 

BOEValue 

,., ACCOUNT PARCEL 
BOELAND 

VALUE ' 
BOE IMP VALUE 

BOETOTAi.. 
VALUE 

BOE ASSESSED 
VALUE 

R042674 210h082-67-003 $0.0 $1,980,130 $1,980,130 $574,210 
R042675 2101-082-67-004 . -$0 $1117,400 $1,117,400 $324,050 
R042676 2i01-082-61-oos $0 $372,470 $372,470 $108,020 
R042677 2101-082-61-006 $0 $1,004,790 $1,004,790 $291,390 
R042863 2101-082-67-007 $0 $918,170 $918,170 $266,270 

TOTAL: $0.0 $5,392960 $5,392,960 $1,563,970 

EXHIBIT 

I "13" 




OWNERS: COVS~D BRIDGE 
INC . 

.PROPERTY: 
COVEREO BRIDGE 
CONDOMlNIUMS 

BAA STIPULATION DOCKET #: 63012 . 

STIPULATED VALU:.g 

ACc;OUNT PARCEL 
STIP LAND 

VALUE STIP IMP VALUE 
STIP TOTAL 

VALUE 
STlP ASSESSED 

. VALUE 
R042674 2101-0a2-67-00~ $0.00 $1,538,370 . $1,538 ~70 $446,130 
R042675 2101-062-(>7-004 $0 $1,117.4()0 $1,117,400 $3i4,050 
R042676 2101.. 082-67-005 $0 $344,620 $344,620 . $99,940 
R042677 . 2101-082-67-006 $0 $1,004,790 $1,004,790 $291,390 
R042863 2101-082-67"00 7 $0 $84.9,530 $849,530 $246,360 

TOTAL: $0.00 $4,854,710 $4,854,710 $1,407,870 

EXHIBIT 

j (r"
, __V~_ 


